Francisa Nixon, City Secretary City of Port Aransas 710 W. Ave A Port Aransas, Texas 78373

## **CERTIFICATION OF RUNOFF CANDIDATES**

I, Mayor Pro Tem Joan Holt, as presiding officer of the final canvassing authority for the City of Port Aransas, Texas General Election held on May 7, 2022, do hereby certify the names of the candidates to be placed on the ballot for the runoff election to be held for the position of City of Port Aransas, Texas, Council Member, Place 6 on Tuesday, June 28, 2022 are:

Edwin Myers

Dale T. Christianson

Joan Holt, Mayor Pro Tem

City of Port Aransas, Texas

2-93-9093

Date